

## Notarized Confirmation of Staff Petition

I am the head administrator of the Sandoval Academy of Bilingual Education and hereby certify that: the
attached petition in support of the Sandoval Academy of Bilingual Education renewing its charter was
circulated to all employees of Sandoval Academy of Bilingual Education. There are 15 persons
employed by the Sandoval Academy of Bilingual Education. The petition contains the signatures of $15$
employees, which represents <u>IDD</u> percent of the employees employed by the <u>Sandoval Academy of</u>
Bilingual Education.
Principal/Director Sandoval Academy of Bilingual Education
STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
ss. COUNTY OF SANDOVAL) I, () MANULINE E. RONGUEZ being first duly sworn, upon oath state:
That I have read the contents of the attached Petition, and my statements hardin are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $10^{\text{th}}$ day of Sep2019.
My Commission Expires: 11 ZU ZOZO My Commission Expires: 11 ZU ZOZO My Commission Expires: 11 ZU LOZO My Commission Expires: 11 ZU LOZO

4321 Fulcrum Way NE Suite A • Rio Rancho, New Mexico 87144 505.771.0555 • 505.771.9071 fax • www.nmsabe.org



## Notarized Confirmation of Parents Petition

I am the head administrator of the <u>Sandoval Academy of Bilingual Education</u> and certify that: the attached petition in support of the <u>Sandoval Academy of Bilingual Education</u> renewing its charter was circulated to households whose children were enrolled in our charter school. It contains the signatures of  $\underline{99}$  out of households, which represents  $\underline{944}$  percent of the households whose children were enrolled in the Sandoval Academy of Bilingual Education.

Sandoval Academy of Bilingual Education

SS.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)

COUNTY OF Sandoval)

I, Jacqueline ERDAVIQUEZ, being first duly sworn, upon oath state:

That I have read the contents of the attached petition, and my statements berein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $10^{+1}$  day of  $5c\rho^{2}$ 019.

) ernan Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL Ariel Hernandez NOTAR My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires: 11 24 2022

4321 Fulcrum Way NE Suite A • Rio Rancho, New Mexico 87144 505.771.0555 • 505.771.9071 fax • www.nmsabe.org